

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 16680/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in RP No. 971/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BALWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, YAMUNA NAGAR

Respondent(s)

with IA No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. R. Pratap, Adv.
Ms. S. Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders status quo shall be maintained.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar